IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER 76,520

SAM SKURNICK,

Defendant-Appellant.

v.

AL AINSWORTH,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

CERTIFICATION FROM THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE, STATE OF FLORIDA, EX REL. GERALD LEWIS, COMPTROLLER OF FLORIDA.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND FINANCE

WILLIAM G. REEVES, General Counsel FRANK STEELE JONES, Assistant General Counsel Office of the Comptroller The Capitol, Legal Section Tallahassee, FL 32399-0350 (904) 488-9896

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Case	1
Summary Argument	2
Argument and Citations of Authority	3
II. THE UNDISPUTED FACTS OF THIS CASE, AS	3
PRESENTED IN THE APPENDICES OF THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT OPINION, CLEARLY DEMONSTRATE SUBSTANTIAL TRANSACTIONS BY THE APPELLEE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA	5
III. THE STATUTORY LANGUAGE OF SECTION 517.12(1), FLORIDA STATUTES, IS CLEAR AND UNAMBIGUOUS AS IT APPLIES TO THE QUESTION PRESENTED BY THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT.	6
Conclusion	9
Certificate of Service	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<u>Ainsworth v. Skurnick</u> , 909 F.2d 456 (11th Cir. 1990)	1 & 5
Citizens of the State v. Public Service Commission, 425 So. 2d 534 (Fla. 1982)	7
Department of Insurance v. Southeast Volusia Hospital District, 438 So. 2d 815 (Fla. 1983)	8
Department of Legal Affairs v. Sanford-Orlando Kennel Club, Inc., 434 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 1983) (per curiam)	7
Department of Professional Regulation v. Durrani, 455 So. 2d 515 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	8
Edwards v. Trulis, 212 So. 2d 893 (Fla. 1st DCA 1968)	3
Leithauser v. Harrison, 168 So. 2d 95 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1964)	3
<u>McElfresh v. State</u> , 9 So. 2d 277 (Fla. 1942)	3
<u>Nichols v. Yandre</u> , 9 So. 2d 157 (Fla. 1942)	3
O'Neill v. State, 366 So. 2d 699 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	3
P.W. Ventures, Inc. v. Nichols, 533 So. 2d 281 (Fla. 1988)	8
Public Employees Relations Commission v. Dade County Police Benevolent Association, 467 So. 2d 987 (Fla. 1985)	8
Reedy Creek Improvement District v. Department of Environmental Regulation, 486 So. 2d 642	
(Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	8
Rudd v. State, 386 So. 2d 1216 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	3
State by Knott v. Minge, 160 So. 670 (Fla. 1935)	3

State ex rel. Biscayne Kennel Club v. Board of Business	^
Regulation, 276 So. 2d 283 (Fla. 1973)	8
<u>Statutes</u>	
Chapter 73-68, Laws of Florida	4
Chapter 78-435, Laws of Florida	5
Section 20.12(1), Florida Statutes (1989)	3
Florida Securities and Investor Protection Act,	
Chapter 517, Florida Statutes	3
Section 517.021(9)(a)1., Florida Statutes (1989)	6
Section 517.12(1), Florida Statutes (1989)	6
Section 517.12(1), Florida Statutes (1978)	5
Section 517.12(1), Florida Statutes (1973)	5
Section 517.12(1), Florida Statutes (1971)	4
Other Authority	
D. Rett, "The Florida Sale of Securities Law," Florida and Federal Securities Regulation	
181 (Fla Rar 2d ad 1979)	5
